

Town of Old Orchard Beach, ME  
 CDBG Funded Washington Area  
 Improvements Project Phase I  
 BID TAB  
 20149A  
 10/8/2020



PM: Stephanie Hubbard, PE

LPE: Jaime Wallace, PE

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME															
				Chase Excavating, Inc.		D&C Construction		R.J. Grondin		Dearborn Construction		Shaw Brothers		Gorham Sand & Gravel		DDI Construction			
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID		
<b>BASE BID</b>																			
1		LS		\$109,002.75	\$109,002.75	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$137,800.00	\$137,800.00	\$143,968.50	\$143,968.50	\$11,780.00	\$11,780.00	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00		
2		LS		\$147,762.00	\$147,762.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$287,665.00	\$287,665.00	\$166,320.00	\$166,320.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		
3		LS		\$83,025.00	\$83,025.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$73,450.00	\$73,450.00	\$40,545.00	\$40,545.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00		
4		LS		\$97,625.00	\$97,625.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$488,037.00	\$488,037.00	\$353,350.00	\$353,350.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00		
5		LS		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$26,950.00	\$26,950.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6		EA		\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		
7		CY		\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$41.50	\$8,300.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00		
8		CY		\$21.52	\$5,380.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$54.50	\$13,625.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00		
9		CY		\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$175.00	\$131,250.00	\$220.00	\$165,000.00	\$250.00	\$187,500.00	\$435.00	\$326,250.00	\$200.00	\$150,000.00		
10		VF		\$727.00	\$90,875.00	\$410.00	\$51,250.00	\$550.00	\$68,750.00	\$870.00	\$108,750.00	\$570.00	\$71,250.00	\$1,030.00	\$128,750.00	\$504.00	\$63,000.00		
11		VF		\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		
12		LF		\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$125.00	\$187,500.00	\$105.00	\$157,500.00	\$94.00	\$141,000.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00		
13		LF		\$94.39	\$254,853.00	\$100.00	\$270,000.00	\$89.00	\$240,300.00	\$86.00	\$232,200.00	\$121.00	\$326,700.00	\$88.00	\$237,600.00	\$161.00	\$434,700.00		
14		LS		\$47,076.00	\$47,076.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,460.00	\$15,460.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
15		LF		\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$93.00	\$16,275.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$81.50	\$14,262.50	\$150.00	\$26,250.00		
16		VF		\$498.00	\$99,600.00	\$410.00	\$65,000.00	\$465.00	\$93,000.00	\$626.00	\$125,200.00	\$395.00	\$79,000.00	\$812.25	\$162,450.00	\$380.00	\$76,000.00		
17		LF		\$71.00	\$177,500.00	\$107.00	\$267,500.00	\$87.00	\$217,500.00	\$107.00	\$267,500.00	\$88.00	\$220,000.00	\$97.20	\$243,000.00	\$177.00	\$442,500.00		
18		LF		\$38.00	\$136,800.00	\$85.00	\$306,000.00	\$78.00	\$280,800.00	\$86.00	\$309,600.00	\$108.00	\$388,800.00	\$63.00	\$226,800.00	\$152.00	\$547,200.00		
19		LF		\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$62.00	\$15,500.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.80	\$13,950.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00		
20		LF		\$71.54	\$93,002.00	\$80.00	\$104,000.00	\$89.00	\$115,700.00	\$79.00	\$102,700.00	\$33.00	\$42,900.00	\$85.00	\$110,500.00	\$85.00	\$110,500.00		
21		EA		\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,034.00	\$5,034.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
22		EA		\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,581.00	\$83,715.00	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00		
23		EA		\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$231.00	\$18,480.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00		
24		EA		\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$89,600.00	\$115.50	\$9,240.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00		
25		LF		\$11.67	\$85,191.00	\$11.50	\$85,950.00	\$13.50	\$98,550.00	\$18.00	\$131,400.00	\$16.00	\$116,800.00	\$17.80	\$129,940.00	\$12.52	\$89,956.00		
26		LF		\$7.33	\$5,497.50	\$11.50	\$8,625.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.25	\$9,187.50	\$7.00	\$5,250.00		
27		CY		\$21.87	\$104,976.00	\$25.00	\$120,000.00	\$28.00	\$134,400.00	\$37.00	\$177,600.00	\$20.00	\$96,000.00	\$41.70	\$200,160.00	\$40.00	\$192,000.00		
28		CY		\$51.23	\$87,091.00	\$32.50	\$55,250.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$43.00	\$73,100.00	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$72.00	\$122,400.00	\$45.00	\$76,500.00		
29		TON		\$85.80	\$111,540.00	\$92.00	\$119,600.00	\$78.00	\$101,400.00	\$86.00	\$111,800.00	\$98.00	\$127,400.00	\$86.00	\$111,800.00	\$115.00	\$149,500.00		
30		TON		\$91.80	\$82,620.00	\$95.75	\$86,175.00	\$83.00	\$74,700.00	\$91.00	\$81,900.00	\$123.00	\$110,700.00	\$91.50	\$82,350.00	\$145.00	\$130,500.00		
31		LF		\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$10.50	\$42,000.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$7.30	\$29,200.00	\$8.05	\$32,200.00	\$8.25	\$33,000.00		
32		TON		\$138.54	\$33,249.60	\$166.75	\$40,020.00	\$145.00	\$34,800.00	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$165.00	\$39,600.00	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$145.00	\$34,800.00		
33		CY		\$52.87	\$23,791.50	\$37.50	\$16,875.00	\$55.00	\$24,750.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$132.50	\$59,625.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00		
34		EA		\$1,139.00	\$11,390.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,336.50	\$13,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		
35		TON		\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$167.00	\$23,380.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$235.00	\$32,900.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$375.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00		
36		SF		\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00		
37		LS		\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,960.00	\$9,960.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
38		EA		\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$820.00	\$8,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00		
39		LF		\$0.01	\$103.00	\$9.00	\$92,700.00	\$0.01	\$103.00	\$13.00	\$133,900.00	\$0.01	\$103.00	\$22.25	\$229,175.00	\$0.50	\$5,150.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 28)</b>					<b>\$2,198,905.35</b>		<b>\$2,347,325.00</b>		<b>\$2,533,428.00</b>		<b>\$2,912,195.00</b>		<b>\$3,274,568.50</b>		<b>\$3,343,950.00</b>		<b>\$3,669,036.00</b>		

10/8/2020

PM: Stephanie Hubbard, PE

LPE: Jaime Wallace, PE

				BIDDER'S NAME													
				Chase Excavating, Inc.		D&C Construction		R.J. Grondin		Dearborn Construction		Shaw Brothers		Gorham Sand & Gravel		DDI Construction	
LPE: Jaime Wallace, PE				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BID QUANTITIES				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
<b>BID ALTERNATE A</b>																	
2.AI	Traffic Control and Regulation	1	LS	\$75,482.00	\$75,482.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$99,165.00	\$99,165.00	\$36,590.00	\$36,590.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3.AI	Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Site Preparation and Restoration	1	LS	\$15,682.00	\$15,682.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,735.00	\$12,735.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4.AI	Demolition of Pavement, Sidewalks, & Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	\$28,085.00	\$28,085.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$42,800.50	\$42,800.50	\$82,140.00	\$82,140.00	\$48,925.00	\$48,925.00
5.AI	Tree and Stump Removal	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.AI	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7.AI	Excavation of Unsuitable Material and Replacement Backfill	150	CY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$41.50	\$6,225.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
8.AI	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	150	CY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$54.50	\$8,175.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
9.AI	Ledge Excavation	250	CY	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$220.00	\$55,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$435.00	\$108,750.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00
10.AI	Furnish & Installation of 4-Foot Diameter Sewer Manholes	25	VF	\$727.00	\$18,175.00	\$410.00	\$10,250.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$890.00	\$22,250.00	\$570.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,430.00	\$35,750.00	\$504.00	\$12,600.00
12.AI	Furnish & Installation of Sewer Service Connections	100	VF	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
13.AI	Furnish & Installation of 8-inch PVC Sewer Main	450	LF	\$79.39	\$35,725.50	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$78.00	\$35,100.00	\$121.00	\$54,450.00	\$88.00	\$39,600.00	\$161.00	\$72,450.00
14.AI	Abandon Existing Structures and Sewers in Place	1	LS	\$24,298.00	\$24,298.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,460.00	\$6,460.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$54,930.00	\$54,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16.AI	Furnish & Installation of 4-foot Diameter Catch Basins & Drain Manholes	40	VF	\$498.00	\$19,920.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$605.00	\$24,200.00	\$395.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$41,000.00	\$380.00	\$15,200.00
17.AI	Furnish & Installation of 12-inch HDPE Storm Drain	400	LF	\$68.28	\$27,312.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	\$102.00	\$40,800.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$84.30	\$33,720.00	\$170.00	\$68,000.00
26.AI	Furnish & Installation of Pipe Trench Insulation	500	LF	\$7.33	\$3,665.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.25	\$6,125.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
27.AI	Furnish & Installation of Aggregate Subbase - Type D	1,100	CY	\$21.58	\$23,738.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$37.00	\$40,700.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$41.70	\$45,870.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00
28.AI	Furnish & Installation of Aggregate Base - Type A	500	CY	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$32.50	\$16,250.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
29.AI	Furnish & Installation of Bituminous Pavement - 19 mm Binder Pavement	320	TON	\$85.80	\$27,456.00	\$92.00	\$29,440.00	\$78.00	\$24,960.00	\$86.00	\$27,520.00	\$98.00	\$31,360.00	\$86.00	\$27,520.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
30.AI	Furnish & Installation of Bituminous Pavement - 12.5 mm Surface Pavement	220	TON	\$91.80	\$20,196.00	\$95.75	\$21,065.00	\$83.00	\$18,260.00	\$91.00	\$20,020.00	\$123.00	\$27,060.00	\$91.50	\$20,130.00	\$145.00	\$31,900.00
31.AI	Furnish & Installation of Slip Form Concrete Curbing	950	LF	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.50	\$9,975.00	\$9.00	\$8,550.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$7.30	\$6,935.00	\$8.05	\$7,647.50	\$8.25	\$7,837.50
32.AI	Furnish & Installation of Bituminous Pavement - 9.5 mm for Sidewalks	50	TON	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$166.75	\$8,337.50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
33.AI	Furnish & Installation of Aggregate Base for Sidewalks - Type A	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$132.50	\$13,250.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
34.AI	Furnish & Installation of Handicap Detectable Devices	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,336.50	\$13,365.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
35.AI	Furnish & Install 3-inch Hot Bituminous Pavement - Driveways	140	TON	\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$167.00	\$23,380.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$235.00	\$32,900.00	\$165.00	\$23,100.00	\$360.00	\$50,400.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00
36.AI	Extend and Repair Private Walkways in Like Materials	50	SF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
37.AI	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38.AI	Reset Sign	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
39.AI	Temporary Pavement (1.5" Min. Thick Asphalt)	900	LF	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$13.00	\$11,700.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$23.50	\$21,150.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A</b>					\$430,743.50		\$363,122.50		\$421,379.00		\$432,430.00		\$529,145.50		\$727,602.50		\$647,512.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A:</b>					\$2,629,648.85		\$2,710,447.50		\$2,954,807.00		\$3,344,625.00		\$3,803,714.00		\$4,071,552.50		\$4,316,548.50